
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1754
ANSWERED ON:01.08.2003
MERGER OF REGIONAL STOCK EXCHANGES
SURESH RAMRAO JADHAV (PATIL)

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to unify all the Regional Stock Exchanges under one All India Stock Exchange; and

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the reasons therefor?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI ANANDRAO V. ADSUL)

(a): No, Sir.

(b): Does not arise.
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